VCC
CANH
7
6
CANL
RXD
1TXD
S

CANH 7 I/O High level CAN bus line
S 8 I Mode select: S (Silent Mode) select pin (active high)
ORDERING INFORMATION (1)
TA PACKAGE (2) ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP SIDE MARKING
SN65HVD255D and SN65HVD255DR HVD255
–40°C to 125°C SOIC – D
SN65HVD256D and SN65HVD256DR HVD256
(1) For the most current package and ordering information, see the Package Option Addendum at the end of this document, or see the TI
web site at www.ti.com.
(2) Package drawings, thermal data, and symbolization are available at www.ti.com/packaging.
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2011, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Link(s): SN65HVD255 SN65HVD256